## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William Smith	05/02/2007
Jared Arambula	04/05/2007
Scot Martinelli	04/05/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NuVasive, Inc.
Street Address:	4545 Towne Centre Court
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11652705

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(858)909-2007 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

858-909-1807 Phone:

Email: jspangler@nuvasive.com Correspondent Name: Jonathan Spangler Address Line 1: NuVasive, Inc.

Address Line 2: 4545 Towne Centre Court Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 194US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay Bell

Total Attachments: 3

500276711

source=194US1\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 019290 FRAME: 0910** 

**PATENT** 

source=194US1\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=194US1\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019290 FRAME: 0911

Application No. 11/652,705 Attorney Docket No. 194US1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, William Smith of 3061 South Maryland Parkway, Las Vegas, NV 89109; Jared Arambula, of 1803 Burton St., San Diego, CA 92111; and Scot Martinelli, of 240 Glenside Road, Mountain Top, PA 18707; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

	Title of Invention:	SURGICAL ACCESS SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS
	Date(s) of execution of D	eclaration: 2-MAY-2007
	Filing Date:	January 12, 2007
	Application No.:	11/652,705
Centre Court, Sa invention and ap		Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 4545 Towne nafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the etters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;
in and to any Let all countries the Convention. The assigns as fully a made, for the ful	plication and to all foreign tters Patent and Registratio oughout the world, and the e right, title and interest in and exclusively as it would the term of any Letters Patents	consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, essents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and us which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been ut and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, bistitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.
applications and i	uts, (b) execute, verify, a	at they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest ssors and assigns.
Diego, CA, 92121	Assignors hereby authorize, to insert herein above the	e and request Jonathan Spangler, Eso. 4545 Towne Centre Court, San application number and filing date of said application when known.
		OF, Assignors has signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	5/2/07	William Smith
Dated:		
		Jared Arambula
Dated:		· ·
		Scot Martinelli

PATENT REEL: 019290 FRAME: 0912

Application No. 11/652,705 Attorney Docket No. 194US1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, William Smith, of 3061 South Maryland Parkway, Las Vegas, NV 89109; Jared Arambula, of 1803 Burton St., San Diego, CA 92111; and Scot Martinelli, of 240 Glenside Road, Mountain Top, PA 18707; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

SURGICAL ACCESS SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS

Title of Invention:

	Date(s) of execution of De	eclaration: 5 - A	PRIL-2007
	Filing Date:	January 12, 2007	
	Application No.:	11/652,705	
	n Diego, CA, 92121, hereir	nafter referred to as "A	the State of Delaware, located at 4545 Towne ssignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the trations which may be granted on the same;
invention and applin and to any Let all countries the Convention. The assigns as fully a made, for the full	assigned, and by these proplication and to all foreign ters Patent and Registration toughout the world, and the right, title and interest is and exclusively as it would all term of any Letters Pater	esents do assign to A counterparts (including ins which may hereafte to claim the priority is to be held and enjoinable been held and entry and Registrations were seen to a serior and segment.	of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, ssignee all right, title and interest in and to the g patent, utility model and industrial designs), and or be granted on the same in the United States and from the application as provided by the Paris byed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and alloyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been which may be granted thereon, or of any division, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.
any improvement applications and or maintain Lette	ssignee in the prosecution of this, (b) execute, verify, instruments of transfer, and	of U.S. Patent applicat acknowledge and dead (c) perform such other for the invention and	charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) ions and foreign counterparts on the invention and liver all such further papers, including patent er acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain improvements in any and all countries, and to vest
Diego, CA, 9212			an Spangler, Esq. 4545 Towne Centre Court, San nd filing date of said application when known.
	IN TESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, Assignors has sig	gned their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	1/5/07		William Smith  A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Dated:			1

**PATENT** REEL: 019290 FRAME: 0913

Scot Martinelli

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, William Smith, of 3061 South Maryland Parkway, Las Vegas, NV 89109; Jared Arambula, of 1803 Burton St., San Diego, CA 92111; and Scot Martinelli, of 240 Glenside Road, Mountain Top, PA 18707; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

	Title of Invention:	SURGICAL AC	CESS SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS
	Date(s) of execution of De	eclaration:	5-APR-2007
	Filing Date:	January 12, 200	7
	Application No.:	11/652,705	
	n Diego, CA, 92121, hereir	nafter referred to	on of the State of Delaware, located at 4545 Towne as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Registrations which may be granted on the same;
invention and ap in and to any Let all countries that Convention. The assigns as fully a made, for the fu	assigned, and by these proplication and to all foreign ters Patent and Registration roughout the world, and the right, title and interest and exclusively as it would all term of any Letters Pate ation in whole or in part, such	esents do assign counterparts (incomes which may he to claim the price is to be held and have been held and and and Registration in the convention of the convention is sent to the convention of the convention is sent to the convention of the conv	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the luding patent, utility model and industrial designs), and reafter be granted on the same in the United States and prity from the application as provided by the Paris I enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been ons which may be granted thereon, or of any division, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.
any improvement applications and or maintain Lette	assignee in the prosecution nts, (b) execute, verify, instruments of transfer, and	of U.S. Patent ap acknowledge and d (c) perform suc for the invention	nout charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) plications and foreign counterparts on the invention and deliver all such further papers, including patent n other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest
Diego, CA, 9212			nathan Spangler, Esq. 4545 Towne Centre Court, San ber and filing date of said application when known.
	IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, Assignors h	as signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:			
			William Smith
Dated:		_	Jared Arambula
	U/K/117		All

**RECORDED: 05/14/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019290 FRAME: 0914

Scot Martinelli